

Pawan Kumar Vs. The State & Anr.

CNR No. DLCT01-017163-2021

Crl. Revision No. 266/2021

25.09.2024

Present : Mr. D.S. Kohli, Ld. Counsel with the revisionist.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent No.1.

The matter is passed-over as there is no
representation on behalf of the respondent No. 2.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
25.09.2024

It is 12.25 p.m.

Present : Mr. Adesh Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. D.S.
Kohli, Ld. Counsel with the revisionist.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent No.1.

List along with connected case on **26.10.2024.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
25.09.2024