

Pawan Kumar Vs. The State & Anr.
CNR No. DLCT01-017163-2021
Crl. Revision No. 266/2021

22.02.2025

Present : The revisionist in person. (*through video conferencing*)
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent No.1.

It has been brought to the notice of this court that the
lawyers are abstaining from work today.

In the interest of justice, list for arguments on
26.04.2025.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
22.02.2025