

Pawan Kumar Vs. The State & Anr.

CNR No. DLCT01-017163-2021

Crl. Revision No. 266/2021

26.04.2025

Present : Ms. Rishika Jain, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. D.S. Kohli, Ld. Counsel with the revisionist.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent No.1.
Mr. Sanjeev Baliyan and Mr. Yash Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 2.

Request for adjournment is made by Ld. Proxy Counsel for the revisionist to address arguments on the ground that the arguing counsel is in some personal difficulty.

In the interest of justice and as prayed for, list for arguments on **26.07.2025**, last and final opportunity to the revisionist to address arguments.

TCR be sent back to the Ld. Trial Court and same be requisitioned two days, prior to the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
26.04.2025