

Pawan Kumar Vs. The State & Anr.

CNR No. DLCT01-017163-2021

Crl. Revision No. 266/2021

26.07.2025

Present : Mr. D.S. Kohli, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
The revisionist is present.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State/respondent No.1.
Mr. Sanjeev Baliyan, Ld. Counsel for the
respondent No. 2. (*through video conferencing*)
Mr. Yash Yadav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr.
Sanjeev Baliyan, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
No. 2.

TCR has been received.

In the interest of justice and as prayed for, list along
with connected case for further proceedings on **18.10.2025**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
26.07.2025